354
T
o
p
 C
hain A
ccesso
ries
P
lastic R
ails
S
et C
o
llar
C
hain G
uid
e P
arts
Fram
e Support Parts
Product G
uide Parts
B
earing
 U
nits
D
isconnecting and
C
onnecting Tools
Standardized Product
W
L
T
Size mm
T: Thickness x
W: Width x L: Length
Material grade (Feature: Color)
Manufacturing
method
Operating
temperature
range ˚C
10-100 (Standard: White) 10-301 (Standard: Green) 10-806 (Electrostatic
preventive: Black)
Tsubaki model no.
1 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST1-1000-W-2000 PR-ST1-1000-G-2000 PR-ST1-1000-B-2000
Skiving Note: 5
–20 to 60
2 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST2-1000-W-2000 PR-ST2-1000-G-2000 PR-ST2-1000-B-2000
3 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST3-1000-W-2000 PR-ST3-1000-G-2000 PR-ST3-1000-B-2000
4 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST4-1000-W-2000 PR-ST4-1000-G-2000 PR-ST4-1000-B-2000
5 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST5-1000-W-2000 PR-ST5-1000-G-2000 PR-ST5-1000-B-2000
6 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST6-1000-W-2000 PR-ST6-1000-G-2000 PR-ST6-1000-B-2000
8 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST8-1000-W-2000 PR-ST8-1000-G-2000 PR-ST8-1000-B-2000
Press
Note: 2
10 × 1000 × 2000 A Note: 3 PR-ST10-1000-W-2000A PR-ST10-1000-G-2000 PR-ST10-1000-B-2000
10 × 1000 × 2000 B Note: 3 PR-ST10-1000-W-2000B
12 × 1000 × 2000 A Note: 3 PR-ST12-1000-W-2000A PR-ST12-1000-G-2000 PR-ST12-1000-B-2000
12 × 1000 × 2000 B Note: 3 PR-ST12-1000-W-2000B
15 × 1000 × 2000 A Note: 3 PR-ST15-1000-W-2000A PR-ST15-1000-G-2000 PR-ST15-1000-B-2000
15 × 1000 × 2000 B Note: 3 PR-ST15-1000-W-2000B
20 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST20-1000-W-2000 PR-ST20-1000-G-2000 PR-ST20-1000-B-2000
25 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST25-1000-W-2000 PR-ST25-1000-G-2000 PR-ST25-1000-B-2000
30 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST30-1000-W-2000 PR-ST30-1000-G-2000 PR-ST30-1000-B-2000
35 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST35-1000-W-2000 PR-ST35-1000-G-2000 PR-ST35-1000-B-2000
40 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST40-1000-W-2000 PR-ST40-1000-G-2000 PR-ST40-1000-B-2000
45 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST45-1000-W-2000 PR-ST45-1000-G-2000 PR-ST45-1000-B-2000
50 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST50-1000-W-2000 PR-ST50-1000-G-2000 PR-ST50-1000-B-2000
55 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST55-1000-W-2000
60 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST60-1000-W-2000 PR-ST60-1000-G-2000 PR-ST60-1000-B-2000
70 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST70-1000-W-2000 PR-ST70-1000-G-2000
80 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST80-1000-W-2000 PR-ST80-1000-G-2000
90 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST90-1000-W-2000 PR-ST90-1000-G-2000
100 × 1000 × 2000 PR-ST100-1000-W-2000 PR-ST100-1000-G-2000
8 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST8-1220-W-3000 PR-ST8-1220-G-3000 PR-ST8-1220-B-3000
10 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST10-1220-W-3000 PR-ST10-1220-G-3000 PR-ST10-1220-B-3000
12 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST12-1220-W-3000 PR-ST12-1220-G-3000 PR-ST12-1220-B-3000
15 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST15-1220-W-3000 PR-ST15-1220-G-3000 PR-ST15-1220-B-3000
20 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST20-1220-W-3000 PR-ST20-1220-G-3000 PR-ST20-1220-B-3000
25 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST25-1220-W-3000 PR-ST25-1220-G-3000 PR-ST25-1220-B-3000
30 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST30-1220-W-3000 PR-ST30-1220-G-3000 PR-ST30-1220-B-3000
35 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST35-1220-W-3000 PR-ST35-1220-G-3000 PR-ST35-1220-B-3000
40 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST40-1220-W-3000 PR-ST40-1220-G-3000 PR-ST40-1220-B-3000
45 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST45-1220-W-3000 PR-ST45-1220-G-3000 PR-ST45-1220-B-3000
50 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST50-1220-W-3000 PR-ST50-1220-G-3000 PR-ST50-1220-B-3000
60 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST60-1220-W-3000 PR-ST60-1220-G-3000 PR-ST60-1220-B-3000
70 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST70-1220-W-3000 PR-ST70-1220-G-3000 PR-ST70-1220-B-3000
80 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST80-1220-W-3000 PR-ST80-1220-G-3000 PR-ST80-1220-B-3000
90 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST90-1220-W-3000 PR-ST90-1220-G-3000
100 × 1220 × 3000 PR-ST100-1220-W-3000 PR-ST100-1220-G-3000
Note:  1. Tsubaki model no. in boldface are standard products.  Tsubaki model no. in normal face are made-to-order products.
   2. The products are made by press working and their sizes as shown are nominal values. (Their thickness varies.)
   3. The following two types of processing are available for standard products (10-100) (color: white) with thicknesses of 10/12/15 x W1000 x L2000.
    A: Pressed products
    B: Finished products (Thickness sides are finished.)
   4. Depending on the size, wear resistance (10-605SS) (color: yellow) and (10-365CP) (color: olive green) can be manufactured.
   5. It is sliced from a thick material and is warped and distorted.
■ Sheet—Standard Product
Plastic Rails